
 

Eckert Seamans Cherin & Mellott, LLC 
213 Market Street 
8th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 

TEL: 717 237 6000 
FAX: 717 237 6019 

 
 

#116611396v1 

 Sarah C. Stoner 
717.237.6026 
sstoner@eckertseamans.com 
 

June 14, 2024 
 
 
 
Via Federal Express 
Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
 
Re: City of Lock Haven Water Department Supplement No. 20 to Water-PA P.U.C. No. 1 
 Docket No. R-2024-3049248          
 
Dear Secretary Chiavetta: 
 
Enclosed for electronic filing please find the City of Lock Haven Water Department’s 
Supplement No. 20 to Water-PA P.U.C. No. 1 with regard to the above-referenced matter. 
Through this filing, Lock Haven is voluntarily extending the tariff supplement effective date to 
August 2, 2024.  Copies to be served in accordance with the attached Certificate of Service. 
 
 
Sincerely 
 
Sarah C. Stoner 
Sarah C. Stoner 
 
 
SCS/lww 
Enclosure 
 
cc: Cert. of Service w/enc. 
 Paul Zander w/enc. (pzander@pa.gov)  

mailto:pzander@pa.gov


116443818.1 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I hereby certify that this day I served a copy of the City of Lock Haven’s Supplement No. 

20 upon the persons listed below in the manner indicated in accordance with the requirements of 

52 Pa. Code Section 1.54.

Via Email Only 
Michael Podskoch, Jr., Esq. 
Bureau of Investigation & Enforcement 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
mpodskoch@pa.gov  
 
Paul Diskin, Director 
Bureau of Technical Utility Services  
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
pdiskin@pa.gov   
 
Daniel Searfoorce 
Manager – Water, Reliability, and 
Emergency Preparedness Division 
Bureau of Technical Utility Services 
PA Public Utility Commission 
400 North Street 
Harrisburg, PA 17120 
dsearfoorc@pa.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
Dated:  June 14, 2024 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Patrick Cicero, Esq. 
Christine Maloni Hoover, Esq. 
Erin Gannon, Esq. 
Office of Consumer Advocate 
555 Walnut St., 5th Fl., Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
pcicero@paoca.org  
CHoover@paoca.org  
EGannon@paoca.org    
 
Sharon Webb, Esq. 
Office of Small Business Advocate 
555 Walnut St., 1st Fl., Forum Place 
Harrisburg, PA 17101 
swebb@pa.gov  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Sarah C. Stoner 
       
Sarah C. Stoner, Esq.  
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Supplement No. 20 to 
Water-PA P.U.C. No. 1 

 
 
 
 

CITY OF LOCK HAVEN 
 

WATER DEPARTMENT 
 
 
 
 
 

RULES AND REGULATIONS 
 

Rates, Rules and Regulations 
 

Governing the 
 

Furnishing of Water Service 
 

Allison, Castanea, and Wayne Townships 
 
 
 
 

 
 Effective: August 2, 2024 
   
 
 
By: 
 
Gregory J. Wilson, Manager 
City of Lock Haven 
20 East Church Street 
Lock Haven, Pennsylvania 17745 
 
 

NOTICE 
 

The application of rates proposed in Supplement No. 19 to Water – PA P.U.C. No. 1 at Docket No. 
R-2024-3049248 filed to become effective July 23, 2024, is hereby voluntarily suspended until 

August 2, 2024. Presently effective rates contained in the City of Lock Haven’s Tariff Water – PA 
P.U.C. No. 1 and supplements thereto, will continue in effect until otherwise amended.




